

Memorandum of Understanding

December 12, 2020

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) establishes a partnership between **Strata.ai**, **Inc.** ("**STRATA.AI**") and **City of Coral Gables** ("**CORAL GABLES**").

I. MISSION

STRATA.AI

To provide educational programs and consulting services to individuals, companies, and governments centered around technology development in Data, Data Science, Artificial Intelligence, and Venture Building.

CORAL GABLES, Department of Information Technology

The mission of the Information Technology Department is to provide the City of Coral Gables with reliable, sustainable technical services and innovative solutions that bring value to the organization and its constituents and enhance business processes and effectiveness for all departments.

Together, the Parties enter into this Memorandum of Understanding to mutually promote, educate, and collaborate on the subjects of Data Science, Decision Science, and Artificial Intelligence.

II. PURPOSE AND SCOPE

STRATA.AI and **CORAL GABLES** have set out the following intended results and goals, and the area(s) that the specific activities will cover.

- 1. Announcement of partnership between **STRATA.AI** and **CORAL GABLES**, that describes both parties' active investment and focus in the area of Artificial Intelligence, especially through education where **STRATA.AI** provides courses.
- 2. **CORAL GABLES** will select and submit one (1) employee to take the Full Stack Artificial Intelligence course *at no cost* to **CORAL GABLES**.
- **3.** Raimundo Rodulfo of CORAL GABLES will speak at (at minimum) one (1) public event, and one (1) internal STRATA.AI event to share his experience, advice, and comments on the state of Artificial Intelligence (agenda TBD).



Each organization of this MOU is responsible for its own expenses related to this MOU. Funds between parties won't be exchanged unless it's the division of earnings, profits, and proceeds.

III. RESPONSIBILITIES

Each party will appoint a person to serve as the official contact and coordinate the activities of each organization in carrying out this MOU. The initial appointees of each organization are:

STRATA.AI

Charles C. Irizarry - charles@strata.ai, (305) 389-8393

CORAL GABLES

Raimundo Rodulfo - rrodulfo@coralgables.com, 305-461-6725

The organizations agree to the following tasks for this MOU:

Strata.ai will:

- □ Provide a complete Full Stack AI Course to one (1) chosen individual.
- □ Provide Program Syllabus & Class Scheduling
- Manage and Provide Event Details and Logistics based on CORAL GABLES availability.
- Derivide Content & Marketing Support for Announcements

CORAL GABLES will:

- Publish a mutually agreed upon Press Release & Public Announcement of the above partnership.
- □ To the best of its ability, share and distribute the announcement through its website and social media presence.
- Raimundo Rodulfo will be a guest speaker to at least one (1) public event and one (1) private event.



IV. TERMS OF UNDERSTANDING

The term of this MOU is for a period of **one (1) year** from the effective date of this agreement and may be extended upon written mutual agreement. It shall be reviewed at least **annually** to ensure that it is fulfilling its purpose and to make any necessary revisions.

V. Authorization

The signing of this MOU is not a formal undertaking. It implies that the signatories will strive to reach, to the best of their ability, the objectives stated in the MOU.

On behalf of the organization I represent, I wish to sign this MOU and contribute to its further development.

STRATA.AI, INC

Charles C. Irizarry CEO Strata.ai, Inc Date

CORAL GABLES

Raimundo Rodulfo		
Director of Information	Technology / Chief Innovation (Officer
City of Coral Gables		

Date